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AMENDMENT 4/20

TRANSITION ALT 18 000

VA
R

 5
° 

E
 2

01
9

N

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG

RNAV1 REQUIRED

TEL-AVIV / BEN-GURION (LLBG)
RWYs  12, 26, 30

PIDET 2C/1E/1F, RIPUD 1E/1F

ATIS DEPARTURE   132.80
TWR   134.60
DEP  120.50
ACC  121.40

504

846
651

555

383

839
481

312

448 333

335

512

267

794

681

745

642 1201

998

591

919

853

689

919

673

249

984

853

1050

1575 1837

2231

2690
2953

2789

2986

2953

2953
2690

1903

1837

1247

1444

1969
1444

1706

2034

2165

1509

1903

NATANIA
VOR/DME 112.4

NAT –.–.–
32° 20’ 02” N

034° 58’ 08” E
100

8 000
PIDET

6 000
8 000
KANER

NAT
8 000

19.4
316°

15.0

316°

00
9°

03
0°

PI
DET

2C

PIDET2C
285°

600

BEN GURION
VOR/DME 113.5

BGN–...
––.
–.

32° 00’ 47.2” N
034° 52’ 31.3” E

100

5 000
MATOV

7.
8

116°

15
.9

03
0°

7.
8

1 000
BG002

MAX 190 KIAS
Until turn completed
 

10 000
MERVA

7 000
RIPUD

7 000
TOMAL

PIDET2C/1E/1F

PI
D

ET
2C

/1
E/

1F

PIDET1F
RIPUD1F

PIDET1E

RIPUD1E

PIDET1F
RIPUD1F

109°

RIPUD1E/1F

4.4

109° 25.3

350°

PID
ET1E/1F

15.7

1 000

296°

255°

ZEMER

6 000
5 000PIDET1E/1F

RIPUD1E/1F

 LLBG TMA

NORTHERN SECTOR

CTR BGN
GND - 2 000

CTR TEL NOF
GND - 14 000

 TEL 
AVIV

GND - 1 200
CTR PALMAHIM

GND - 4 000

LLP172
6 000
GNDLLBG

LLP171
8 000
GND

LLR24
UNL
GND

LLR82

GND
4 000

12

30

08

03

21

26

1

3

2

Turns are not permitted prior to the DER.
When airborne contact Ben-Gurion 
Departure.

PIDET2C: Initial climb 5 000.
MAX 190 KIAS until turn completed
Minimum climb gradient 7% up to 4 000 due 
to airspace restrictions. If unable advise ATC 
and maintain a minimum climb gradient of 
4.7% due to obstacles.

PIDET1E AND RIPUD1E: Initial climb 6 000.
MAX 190 KIAS up to ZEMER.
PIDET1E: Minimum climb gradient required 
6% up to 5 000 due to airspace restictions.

RIPUD1E: Minimum climb gradient required 
7% up to 6 000 due to airspace restictions.

PIDET1F AND RIPUD1F: Initial climb
6 000. MAX 190 KIAS up to ZEMER.
PIDET1F: Minimum climb gradient required 
6% up to 5 000 due to airspace restictions.

RIPUD1F: Minimum climb gradient required 
7% up to 6 000 due to airspace restictions.

R
W

Y1
2

R
W

Y2
6

R
W

Y3
0

1

2

3

Ground
speed
MNM ROC FPM
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RemarksSpeed 
(Kts)

Altitude 
(ft)

Turn 
Direction

Distance 
(NM)

Course/Track
M° (T°)

Fly-
Over 

Latitude  
Longitude

Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-190+1 000
255

(259.8)
CARNAV1

 -190+5 000L
31° 56' 48.6"N

034° 57' 22.2" E
ZEMERDFRNAV1

 -250
 -8 000
+6 000

L15.7
350

(355.5)
32° 12' 28.0"N

034° 55' 55.0" E
KANERTFRNAV1

-250@8 000R7.8
009

(014.0)
32° 20' 02.0"N

034° 58' 08.0" E
NATTFRNAV1

-250@8 000L15.0
316

(321.4)
32° 31' 46.0"N

034° 47' 03.0" E
PIDETTFRNAV1

+10 00019.4
316

(321.2)
32° 46' 54.0"N

034° 32' 38.0" E
MERVATFRNAV1

PIDET 1E SID RWY 26

RemarksSpeed 
(Kts)

Altitude 
(ft)

Turn 
Direction

Distance 
(NM)

Course/Track
M° (T°)

Fly-
Over 

Latitude  
Longitude

Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-190+1 000
255

(259.8)
CARNAV1

-190+6 000L
31° 56' 48.6"N

034° 57' 22.2" E
ZEMERDFRNAV1

 -250+7 000R4.4
109

(114.3)
31° 54' 59.5"N

035° 02' 05.0" E
RIPUDTFRNAV1

-250+7 00025.3
109

(114.4)
31° 44' 29.0"N

035° 29' 06.0" E
TOMALTFRNAV1

RIPUD 1E SID RWY 26

RemarksSpeed 
(Kts)

Altitude 
(ft)

Turn 
Direction

Distance 
(NM)

Course/Track
M° (T°)

Fly-
Over 

Latitude  
Longitude

Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-190+600
296

(301.4)
CARNAV1

 -190+5 000L
31° 56' 48.6"N

034° 57' 22.2" E
ZEMERDFRNAV1

 -250
 -8 000
+6 000

L15.7
350

(355.5)
32° 12' 28.0"N

034° 55' 55.0" E
KANERTFRNAV1

-250@8 000R7.8
009

(014.0)
32° 20' 02.0"N

034° 58' 08.0" E
NATTFRNAV1

-250@8 000L15.0
316

(321.4)
32° 31' 46.0"N

034° 47' 03.0" E
PIDETTFRNAV1

+10 00019.4
316

(321.2)
32° 46' 54.0"N

034° 32' 38.0" E
MERVATFRNAV1

PIDET 1F SID RWY 30

RemarksSpeed 
(Kts)

Altitude 
(ft)

Turn 
Direction

Distance 
(NM)

Course/Track
M° (T°)

Fly-
Over 

Latitude  
Longitude

Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-190+600
296

(301.4)
CARNAV1

-190+6 000L
31° 56' 48.6"N

034° 57' 22.2" E
ZEMERDFRNAV1

 -250+7 000R4.4
109

(114.3)
31° 54' 59.5"N

035° 02' 05.0" E
RIPUDTFRNAV1

-250+7 00025.3
109

(114.4)
31° 44' 29.0"N

035° 29' 06.0" E
TOMALTFRNAV1

RIPUD 1F SID RWY 30

RemarksSpeed 
(Kts)

Altitude 
(ft)

Turn 
Direction

Distance 
(NM)

Course/Track
M° (T°)

Fly-
Over 

Latitude  LongitudeWaypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

  -190+1 0002.0
116

(121.4)
Y

31° 58' 55.56"N
034° 55' 42.64" E

BG002CFRNAV1

  -190+5 000R
285

(290.2)
31° 59' 26.0"N

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVCFRNAV1

-250
 -8 000
+6 000

R15.9
030

(035.2)
32° 12' 28.0"N

034° 55' 55.0" E
KANERTFRNAV1

-250@8 000L7.8
009

(014.0)
32° 20' 02.0"N

034° 58' 08.0" E
NATTFRNAV1

-250@8 000L15.0
316

(321.4)
32° 31' 46.0"N

034° 47' 03.0" E
PIDETTFRNAV1

+10 00019.4
316

(321.2)
32° 46' 54.0"N

034° 32' 38.0" E
MERVATFRNAV1

PIDET 2C SID RWY 12


